4. PUMP IDENTIFICATION

G EN ERAL PUMP - Amember of the Interpump Group

Each pump is fitted with a rating plate {see Fig. 1)

containing the following information:

pump model and
serial number
max RPM

Noeokon

version

max operating pressure (bar)
oif capacity {Itr) and cil specification
max flow rate {I/min)

Pump model, pump version and serial number should
be specified when ordering spare parts. Should the pump
be modified (i.e by changing the original version) than
any change should be mentioned on the rating plate for

future reference.

5. TECHNICAL FEATURES

KL SERIES

FLOW RATE PRESSURE POWER
MODEL RPM
GPM min PSI Bar Hp kW
KL30 1000 22.2 84 2600 500 39.6 29.1
KL33 1000 27.0 102 2150 400 39.8 29.2
KL36 1000 32.2 122 1750 320 37.4 27.5
KL40 850 33.8 128 1600 250 36.6 26.9
KL50 800 40.1 152 1450 180 30.6 29.1
KL50 700 433 164 1150 34.0 25.0
6. DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
2.8
G 1/4" ]
10.5 3 =
LT H f
H *2
- | S , I = © T
AT m%:’l/q E ™ 2° POWER) T ] =9
i = M i TakE oFs! 1 o s
L iG.101/2 M14 i a'a
12.4 ' | 10.5
14 ! 5.7 3.1
18.3 17.7

Fig.2

Weight: 161 |lbs.




KL SERIES

3
dny
]
o
g
&
g
=
o
-&n&
kS
5
£
4]
g
<

'GENERAL PUMP -

16. EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST

g5 G5 96

9¢ HE PP E£E

|

4




: A ni_ember of the Interpump Group

KL SERIES

Hem jPart # Description Qry. fftem [Part # Description QTY.
1 JF040000130  |Lower cover 1 37 031200070  |Packing ring KE30 3
2 |F871115153 [Screw, MG x 16 17-23 31200080  {Packing ring KL33 3
2 |F881013160 §0-ring @80 X256 2 FO31200090  {Packing ring KL36 3
4 |F0100080  jHydrauic moter flangs {Type A) i FO31200100  fPacking ring K140 3

FOH00040  fHydradlic motor flange {Type B} 3 FO31200110  fPacking ring KL45 3
§ |Fa71126154 |Screw, M 10x 30 ] 38 |FO31300000 Spacer KL30 3
6 [Fest0800i4 Ot seal @ 40 x 60 x 10 2 FO31300010  }Spacer KL33 3
7 |Fet11t0002 Bearing 2 031300020 |Spacer KL36-40 3
8 [F052400100  |Bearing cover 1-2 FO31300030 [Spacer KL46-50 3
9 |F801063002 |CQil level indicator G 1/2" 1 39 |F871121854 }Screw M 8 X 25 Spec. 12
10 |F872043001 |Aluminum washes & 3/8" 1 40 |F0E3300020 Valve cover 2
11 |F804057001 | Magnetic plug G 3/8" 1 FOB3300040  |Valve cover G 14" 1
2 IF801053603 | Oil tevel Indicater G 34" i 41 |F831112001 Anti-extrusion ring 3
13 [F083400120  {Back cover 1 42 |F881010214 | O-ring @ 49.21 x 3,83 Spec., 3
14 FFOE06G0000  §Back cover gaskal 1 43 |F0213000t0 |Delvery vaive guide 3
16 §F881011163 {C-ing @ 16 x3 L 44 |F0R0200020 |Valve spring 8
16 |F801054002 O flling plug G 142" 1 45 |F082200020 [Vaive poppet 8
17 FFOT100003¢  (Key 1 48 |FO81200030 |Delivery vaive seat 3
18 |FOS0000030 | Crarkshaft 1 47 |FaB1011180  |O~ing & 50.50 x 3 Spec. 3
19 |F871350002 |Cennecting rod screw & 48 IF8810M1MGT  |O«ing @ 36 x 3 Spec. 8
20 |F812000002 |Brass bearing 3 48 IF021300370 |Suction vaive guide KL30-33 3
21 |FO40400010  |Crankshaft end cap 1 FO21300320 | Suction valve guide KL36-40-45-50 3
22 |F250601020  |Fiunger guide assembly 3 50 {F081200020 |Suction vaive seat 3
23 |FB872138010 |Refainer pin @ 2.5 X 22 [ 51 {F881010010 |Owing & 25.12 x 1.78 Spec. 3
24 |FO71000020  |Wrist pin © 20 3 62 |F208004660 |Vaive assembiy KL30-33 3
26 |FO41200000 |Wiper 3 F208004670  |Vaive assembly KL36-40-45-50 3
27 {F024200090  |Piunger K130 3 53 IF0B4100380 |Manifold KL30 1

FO24200100  |Plunger kL33 3 FOB4100130  [Manifold K133 1

FO24200110 | Plunger KL36 3 FOB4T00150 | Manifold K1,36-40 1

FO24200120  |Plunger KL40 3 FOB41001680 |Manifold KL45.50 1

FO24200130  [Plunger KL45 3 54 JFB71141169 |Screw M 16 x 150 4

FO24200140  [Plunger KIS0 é 55 §FB72043000 |Aluminum washer @ /4" 3
28 |F872040003  [Washer @ 12 Spec. 3 56 {FOB4330000 |Brass Plug G /4" 3
29 [FB71131818  }Screw M12 x 110 inox KL30-33-26-40 3 57 |F2E0000050  |Connecting rod assembly 3

F871131808  }Screw M 12 x 80 inox KL45-50 3
31 |FOBG100120  |Crankcase 1

FOB0100130 | Crankease, hydraulic 1
32 |FB81081002 |Oii Seal @ 38 x 52 x 7 Spac. 3
33 |Fes1010012  |O-ring B 50.52 x 1.78 3
34 |F0O22300080 |Packing support KL3G 3

F022300100 | Packing support K133 3

FO22360110 | Packing support KL36 3

FOR2300120  jPacking support KL4G 3

FO22300130  |Packing support K145 3

F022300140  |Packing support KLS0 3
35 |Fas1810011 Quring & 47.34 x 1.78 KL.30 3

FRB1G10012 | Owring & 50.52 x 1.78 KL33-36-4C 3

F881010013  |O-ring & 56.87 x 1.78 KL45-50 3
36 1F881020008 |Pressure packing KL30 &

F881020009  |Pressure packing KL33 &

F881020040  {Pressure packing KL36 6

F881020011  fPressure packing KL4Q &

F861020012  (Pressure packing KL45 &

F881020013  Pressure packing KL50

REPAIR KiTS
Hem KL30 kL33 KL36 KL40 Ki4s KLSO
25.33-35-36 (37 F1052 F1053 Fi054 F1056 Fi056 F1054
41-42-47-48-51-55 1058
-6-10-14-15.23.28.32-33-35
332.3:?7‘)-41-4251?48"51“55 F1059 E1060 F1061 F1062 F1083 F1064 Pag@ 1 5




